## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VRIJE UNIVERSITEIT BRUSSEL	12/15/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VRIJE UNIVERSITEIT BRUSSEL	
Street Address:	PLEINLAAN 5	
City:	BRUSSEL	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1050	

Name:	EQCOLOGIC NV
Street Address:	RANSBEEKSTRAAT 230
City:	NEDER-OVER-HEENBEEK
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1120

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10545199	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)970-5692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KUIJ3003/REF/JDG

501400750 REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0189

10545199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeanne A. Di Grazio

Total Attachments: 2

source=KUIJ3003Assignmentcover#page1.tif source=KUIJ3003assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0190

8/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	COVER SHEET	. Department of Com	merce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached origina	l documents or copies	s thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address o	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
VRIJE UNIVERSI	Name:	1) VRIJE UNIVERSITEIT BRUSSEL 2) EQCOLOGIC NV			
	·	Street Address:	1) Pleinlaar 2) Ransbee	n 5 kstraat 230	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠Assignment	☐ Merger	City, State, Zip:		Brussel, Belgium Neder-over-Heenbeek,	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	4	Belgium	Medel -Over - Locusous	
☐ Other:					
	1) December 15, 2010			<b>.</b>	
Execution Date:	2) December 20, 2010	☐ Additional r	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the	r with a new application is:				
	<ul><li>Additional Num</li></ul>	bers Attached.			
	ISTAGE ADAPTIVE EQUALIZE	ER			
Attorney Docket No.: KUIJ3003/REF/JDG  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap	oplications and tents Involved:	1	
Name:	Jeanne A. Di Grazio	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	□ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
CUSTOMER NUMBER		8. Deposit Account f	Number:	02-0200	
9, Statement and Signature:			$\alpha$		
copy of the original do	, ,	is true and correct	and any attac	January 10, 2011	
Jeanne A. Di Grazio	Signature		Date		
Haine of Ferson Organity					
	of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and documen	t: 2		
JDG/ik					

PATENT REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0191

# CO-APPLICANT AGREEMENT

We, Vrije Universiteit Brussel with principal place of business at	
Pleinlaan 5	
B-1050 Brussel Belgium	
$V_{1}$	C Reaton Lode Wyns, Vice-Rector
as represented by	American State of the Control of the
do herewith assign part of the rights and duties to (PCT/EP2004/001414) filed on February 13, 2004 equalizer"	TS natent application 10/545.199
with part of all its rights and duties	
'to:	
EQCOLOGIC NV with principal place of business at	
Ransbeekstraat 230	
(Brussels Business Base)	
B-1120 Neder-over-Heenbeek	
Belgium Maartan Kuiik CTO	
as represented by	
who declares to accept part of the ownership of the	nis US patent application with part of
all its rights and duties.	
For:	For:
Vrije Universiteit Brussel	EQCOLOGIC NV
Signature *	Signature
Name: Lode Wyns	Name: MARRIEN KUGK.
Capacity: Vice Renton	Capacity: CTO
Date: 15/12/2010	Date: 20 dec 9010

PATENT 1/1
RECORDED: 01/10/2011 REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0192